OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE MODIFICATION DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER- 2024

MODIFICATION

In view of direction containted in posting/transfer order No.38/DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-7/VI.E.2(a)/2024 Dated 25.10.2024 Issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the earlier Link Roster bearing No.2002-2052/2024/CJM/PHC/NDD Dated Link Roster bearing No.2 PHC/NDD Dated 11.11.2024 is being modified to the extent that Ms. Nishi Jindal, Ld. JMFC, NI Act-05, RACC, NDD is on leave on being modified to the extent that Ms. Nishi Jindal, Ld. any reason ber/his work shall NDD is on leave or busy in remand proceedings in Hospitals etc. or is not available due to any reason her/his work shall be looked after bush of the case Sh. Shiyam be looked after by the Sh. Shivam Gupta, Ld. JMFC, NI Act (Digital Court No-02), PHC, NDD. In case Sh. Shivam Gupta, Ld. JMFC, NI Act (Digital Court No-02), PHC, NDD. In case Sh. Shivam Gupta, Ld. JMFC, NI Act (Digital Court No-02), PHC, NDD. Giupta, Ld. JMFC, NI Act (Digital Court No-02), PHC, NDD is on leave or not available for similar reason, the First Link Judicial Manual Act (Digital Court No-02). Link Judicial Magistrate First Class shall looke his work and so on and so forth.

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

Dated: 14.11.2024

No. 2095-2145/2024/CJM/PHC/New Delhi.

Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to:-

- The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- (Through L.d. District & Sessions Judge, Patiala House Court, New Delhi). The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- All the other Ld. District & Sessions Judges. Center (HQ), West/THC, North, North-West/Rohini, Shahdra, East, North-East/KKD, South-West/Dwarka, South, South-East/Saket, Delhi/New Delhi.
- All the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrates, Center .West/THC, North, North-West/Rohini, Shahdra, East. North-East/KKD, South-West/Dwarka, South. South-East/Saket, Delhi/New Delhi.
- All the Ld. ACJMs, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi District.
- All concerned JMFC's, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- The Administrative Civil Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- The Officer Incharge, Pool Car, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- () The Chief Prosecutor, New Delhi- Districts
- The Commissioner of Police, PHC, New Delhi.
- The DCPs, New Delhi, South & South-West, District.
- The Incharge, Care Taking Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi with the direction to affix the copies of the same at all the notice boards at Patiala House Courts Complex.
- The Secretary, Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Patiala House, Saket Court, KKD & Dwarka Courts.
- The Incharge, District Court Web-Site Committee, Room No. 234, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- The Incharge, Lock-up, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- The Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi.

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.